PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 771
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULRTIONS 77 po3

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER CF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,. Chesapes ---legal owner. _of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which s described in the description and plat alfached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Sectiona. 258, ).
front yard of thirty (30) feet instead of the required fifty {50) feet.

25y the Zoning Keguiatiors of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
3 ollowing reasons: (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

The phape of the lot relative to the State Roads Commissios right-of-way
does|not lend itseif 1o the of building. %,
re expansion of the proposed huilding, as shown ox the site plan, |4y 2 7
e further restricted. E
~

202

See attachcd descriotion 1

be
agree lo pay expenses of above Variance adve:tising, posting, €ic., upon 6liZ of this
further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
inty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimare County.

2ks

irecior - Opsrations
Chesapeake Park. Inc.

Address

Address i

152 __, that the subject matter of this petition be adverti-ed, as
Zaning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
timore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be bad before the Zoning

ner of Baltimoce County tn Room 108, County Office Building in Towson Baltimare

{ Eoyuiy, o the._. 1380 _____ day of...Pessmber 197 1, at 10000 ciock

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.... Dacanber. X 1210
yars

" Park, Inc.
/W of Eastern Avenus

Yarlgnses frem 258.1, 255.1, 238.1 - front yurd
thack

W/S Wilson Poin
Present Zoning:
Troposed Zering:

District: 15th
Mo. Acraa: h.0O3
ttad
The foliowing cowmsnts are furmishad in regard to the plat submi
to this office o mawiew by the Zoning Advisory Comelttee in comnection
with the subject item.

General:
ti0a with the
1 subdivigion or record plat may be required in comnac
subdiviston and development of this mita and the overall Glen L. Martin
Sompany property of which this site is a part (recorded J.W.B. i folio 32).

Hichways:

Wilson Potnt Road (¥d. 5B7) i: a State Road; thersfore, all improvemen
Satersections and entrances on this rosd will be subject to Stats Highway
Adeinistration req..rements.

Sediment Controls

i dirg ann stabilization
Development of thia property through stripring, gra
could result in a sediment pollution problsm, damaping rrivate and putlie
holdings downstredm of the proparty. A gradin, parmit 1s, therefors, mecessary
for all grading, including the stripping of top soil.

Dreinage studlas and sediment contrcl drawings will be necessary to b
reviased and wpproved prisr to the issunce of any grading or bullding permits.

Storm D1

Wilson Point Road (¥d. S87) is & Stata foad. Therefers, drainage requirs-
monts 83 they affect the road coms under the jurisdicticn of the State Highay
Adetnistratlons

The Petitiomer must provide racessary drainage facilitlss (temporary
or percasent} to prevent ersating amy nuisances or damages to ur:_;nam_
proparties, aspecially by the concentration »f mirfaze walers, Zormtion

any problem which Tamily, fe to leproper pratine or improer
installation of drataage facilities, would be the full responsi oility of

the Petiticner,

Tten #93 (1971-1972)
Propsrty Owner: Chesapsaks Pk, Tnc.

Page 2
Decemter 16, 1971

hydrant installations appear to be required,

Sanitary Sewer;

of puhlic sanitary sewcrage to sarve this proparty,

END:EAMzFWR1a8

I-NE Key Sheet

12 % 13 @€ 36 Position Sheet
¥ 344 T Topo

0 % 91 Tax Mapa

MARYLAND SUREEYING AND ENGINEERING CO,, INC.
Subsidiaty of LYON ASSOCIATES, (NC.
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21207 .

6707 WHITESTONF ROAD. . TELEPHONE: 3019449291

. SURVEYING ©

PLANNING

ZONING DESCRIPTICH

NORTY SIDE OF ACCESS ROAD - WESTIPRLY FRU1 KILSON POINT ROAD
CHESAPEAKE PARK = MIDDLE KIVER

Beginning for the same at a paint on a line established 30 feet North-
westerly from and arallel to the Northeesterly edge of the present paving
of an access road from Wilson Point Read said point being situated 2400 fect
rore or less theasterl, torn Averns and 343 feet more or less
Northwesterly from the center of Milson Point Read, themee leaving the said
Point of beginning ano binding on the Aforesaid line now established 30 feet
Northwesterly from the paving edge of the aforesaid accoss road, as now sur-
voyed; bearings referred to the state of Maryland grid system, § 68"37'11"%,
431,00 feer; thence lcaving the aisrementioned “Line-Now-Established" and
running for two new lines-of-Civision (1) N 21°22'49'W, 400.00 feet, (2)

X 2 feet to intersect the Scuthwesterly Right-of-Way Line
thence binding on said Southwesterly Right-of-Way Li
by a curve to the left Southeasterly, 115.94 feet, said curve
chord bearing and distance of S S4%15'21"
¢ and Tunning for
t to the place of Leginning.

2

ng a radius
115.85 feet;

thence
another New-Line-of-Division § 21°22°4

Containing 4.003 Acres.

o
A g
Ot GISTES 47,
Denige o>

Signed This... —day.

SCALE ____fe. - Linch

File No

Public vater supply is avatlabls to serve this site, Additional fim

Information availabls in this office does not indicate the availss i{ ty

2 0. Dvuﬂ)u
ELLSAORTH N. DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Puresu of Enginesring

|
;
|

Movember 17, 1971

Mr, James E. Dyer
Deputy Zoning Commissicner
Office of Planning & Zonin

E 111 Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

5 Re: Proposcd New Building

Dear Sir:
denicd, we would make the necessary alterstions to the building to
conform to the required notback,
Very truly yours,
LA
A

~ James Stewart
Divector - Operaticas

DATE: Novenber 2L, 1972

S. Eric DiNenna, Zoring Comssioner
Attention: Kr. Wpars

FROM: Fire Prevunticn Buresu

SUBJECT: Property Oumer:

Fire Department
Chesapeake Pack Inc.

Locatien: /S ¥ilson Point fioad - 3500' S/ of Eastern Avenue
KA 93 Zoning Agenda: November 23, 1971
)

)
(@]

(x)
)

Hotot

nb

1, Fire hydranta for the proposed mite (are required and) shall
be in with Ceunty

Tie hydranta shall be located st intervals of

an epproved road. Fant along

2. A second means of mccess s required for the site.

3+ The doid-ond conditton shown at

s the moxiram i@ Firo Deparment,

4. Tho site ahall te made to comply with nll spplicable requires
funts of the Katicasl PiTe Precetion fesceintion Stmdarmf
No. 101, “Tha Lifo Safety Code", 1367 Ecition, the Fire
Provention Cods prisr to occupancy or cormencemont of operationys

5. Tha owner shall comply with all applicable requirements of e
Hinticnal Fire Protection fsscciation Stardard o, 171, "The
Life Safety Code", 1937 Edition, and the Fire Prevontisn Code
when construction plana are subnitted for approval.

6. e Fire Department has no comment an the preposed site.

7. Site plans approved as shown.

Flann'—3 Dirirg

Fire Prevent M purcau

Above cormenta indicated wtth 1 check apply.

e CHESAPEAKE PARK, IN

Adjacent to Wiisan Point Road
South of Eastern Boulevard

It is understood that if our Petition for Zoning Variance should be

|

T 2 {
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY(AND ci

OFFICE OF FIMANCE - R VEN:'€ 74 Vition b 1446
MISCELLANEOUS CASH rEcE(pr

PAvE__Dec. 13, 1971 a:counr TR TS S

suourr 5828

sk . 2 Suraisuvion
Park, Inct

PR - A
P.0. Box. 5061

m:r:r s M. 21220

Advertising and posting of Broperty .. m12.147.a

UBB 7 spp g
3 s 5625m

—_—

YHLLOW - cusToMen

e s

. Box 5061 Halimore, Md. 21220 (301) 6864532 i Sl 4

BA_IMORE COUNTY, MARY. IND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENZE

0. HE

Hoyt V. Bomner

vember

1971

P —— Mate.

FROM. .

¥ Crmaitcee Mreting, November 23,1971

93. Froperty Owner: Chesape ark, Inc,
Locarfon: W/S Wilson Point Road, 1500' §fw
Eastern Avenne
Present Tonlmg: M.L
Proposed Zoning: Varfances from 258.1, 255.1,
238.1 - front yard setback

Pistrict: 15ch
No. Acrem: 4,003

Since Metropolitan water and sewer <re avallablo t
no health hoiords are an feipated., * ey

Mr Pollution Co

nta; The wui'ding or bulldings on thir site
may be sunject to reglstratfon and conpliance with the Maryland State
Health Alr Pollution Control Regolatfons. Additienal fnformation
may oe obtaiced from the Division ot Afr Follutiun, Raltimore County
Department of Health.

=
A/ [ S SN
Sinifarian 10

Water and 4
BUREAU OF

TAL HEALTE

HVEzmn




E

-

: Pursuant to the a{_tisement, posting of property, and pull_ hearing on the above petitin
. that strict compliance
with the Baltimore County

and it appearing that by reason of the following udiog of fscts
Zoning Regulations would result in pract

ship upon the Petitioner

(ne thove Variance should be had; and it further appearing thal by reason of. £1% &! Heg of

the Variance requested will not adversely affect the health safety and general

welfare of the

[l

S 197 1._, that the herein Peteiion for a Varlance should be and the
= and §ranted. from and after the date of this Grder, to permit a front yard of Llu'r?h
3| (30])}fect instcad of the recuired fifty (50!) feet, su approval of the
A sitd Plan by the State Hiyhway A "'r Seivivc. and
-ﬁi the|Qlifice of Planning and Zoning, A R Gy
S
= ant to the advertisement, posting ef | ‘perty and public hearing on the ab.ve pevtion
= 3
.}_“‘m that by reason of. SE—
Lt
&l -

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED

IT 1S ORDFRED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —______._______day

[ 197 ... thal the above Veriance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissinzar of Baitimare County

BAL:.MORE COUNTY, MHRYE.A:HD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Chesapeake Park, Inc

7. §, Wilaoh Foint Road
j500' 5.4, of Rastern Avemie
Distriet: 15

Yo comsent from the office of the Buildings Emgireer, at this time.

|
I
{
i
}
|

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
~— DEC&-"71 '™

e ATE
b L 1971 /o{‘! »

\g,
N

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO.Mr 5. Eric DiN¢ona, Ci iasi Date D:
Office of Planning ans Zoning
FROM. .Ha Ba. Staab, Ind 1]

JHING wePARTMENT

SUBJECT. 2AC Agenda_: November 30, 1971

Item 93 - Ch eake Park, Inc.
W/S Wilson Point Road, 3500' S/W Eastern Avenuc
15th Election District
Present Zoning: M. L.
Proposed Zoning; Variances - front yard setbazk
Acreage: 4,003

This office has reviewed the subject petition and site and offers
the following comments:

Because of the site's limitations, offsite facilitios and the size
of the proposed building, the variances requosted become neces-
saTy to permit the construction of this manufacturing plant.

The Ind D p c r that the
request for the variances be given favorable consideration to
allow this structure to be built, thereby improving the general
welfare of the County.

B. STAAB
Direcior

a3

o
BALTIMIRE COUNTY BO' ' OF ZDUCATION

ZONING ADVISGRY COMMITTEE MCETTHG
OF Now. 30 187

Patitioners (Twesissies Pree, Inc.
Location:

District:

Present Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

Wo. of Acres:

Comments: we Beatiml~

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
300 Wesr Faceron Svarer
BaLTmMORE, MD. 21201

Hovenbar 26, 1971

e v masen

ng 11/30/71

1 3 ITEH @
Mr. 5. Erfy DiNenna 7.4, 2
Zoafng Commi 53 cnar Property Owner cpeake Park, Inc,

feme81dg. Locationt W/S Wilson P
oint Koad
Towsan, Maryland =~ 21204 35%0" 5/W Eastern Ave, (Route 587)

———— Oistrices 15th

fances from 268.1,
- front rard

Dear Mr. UiMenna:

It 43 cur opinfon that the plan ba revised prior to s

aring date being

assigned.
Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chief
Development Engineering Section
5 1.
byr . E, Meyer:
CLrJEM bk Asst. Developmeat Enqgineer

& ST RO RIS

809 EASTERN BLYD,

7-3500
BALTIORE MO 21220
i November 29 - 1971
e g A 'lln—r'g
s e THIS 1S TO CERTIEY, that the annexed adverisement of
w'—ﬁ S, Erie Dinenaa
.7’;‘5“"",-.. 1 Zonlng Comissioner of Baltiaore Sounty
o e b was inserted in THE EROEURERE TINES, o weehly newspages publiched
Secsions A1, 200.) and TH.I -
P Yad-ia it in Baltimom County, Maryland, once o weeh fo
y ey ‘-Hhﬁ vian " 0 ons 0COIRCIo

ekl oo the 29ty g Noveaben G TL (i L e e o

was mserted i the issud of  November 25, 1971,

STHOMBERG PUBLICATI

ny. ik

Towsen, Maryland
District Date of Mnl%”:,ﬁf LB i
Punted for  Wae LR LRV B L e R
Petitioner

» ey W24
Location <4 properly
& Waidiow ef,..j; A

{-,mm ot s S SRR gt 02 ,n.d &/'VM»‘* !

On Jalome 24 2L Tuy ‘Bl
Hemarks

v Tt K (e

Sumature

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

FROM:
SUBJECT:

A 7219724

AL Conbw a SSLL B :

nate of rewrn  fde = L

TOWSON, MARYI
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

S. Eric DiNenna

Attn. Oliver L. Myers

Hichaei 5, Flanigar

Item 93 - ZAC - November 30, 1371
Proporty Dwner: Chesspeske Park, Inc.
Wilson Point Road SW of Eastern Avenue
Veriances from 2:8.1, 255.1, 238,1 - front yard setoach

Date. . Deczaber 7, 1971

Since the breax In the median on Wiison Point Road is no longer
Aeeded, it snould be closed.

Traffic Engineer associate

HSF:nr

)
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ON, MD... Novesbar 25 ___..__ 1871.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper pri ied
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., cotuchomach
W._ora tdme___ SocTmEtsocmneks before the_ . 13th. . ...

diy of ... Decanber . - 1971 the st pudlication

appeariag on the. ... 2580 .day of..... Novesber.
127

Cost of Advertisement, §.___
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